characteristics Accessible Inaccessible

   Burnt Unburnt Burnt Unburnt
Flacourtia indica Stimulated by fire & exclusion Large + - + +
Lippia javanica Small + - - - Stimulated by fire & fauna

presence Euclea divinorum Small + - +/- +/-
Dichrostachys cinerea Large +  +
Schrebera alata Large +  +
Strychnos sp. Large +  +  Stimulated by fire

Ziziphus mucronata Large + -/+ +
Gymnosporia senegalensis Sensitive to fire and fauna presence Small - + + +
Rhus leptodictya Small -  +  Stimulated by exclusion Vepris reflexa Small -  +
Bridelia mollis Small -  -
Cassia abbreviata Large -  -

Large   - + Mimusops zeyheri Sensitive to fire
Small Ozoroa insignis -  -

Solanum sp. Small - + -

5
10

Table 3.10: Trends in changes in median circumference (Mood’s Median tests, p-values reported) and number of stems (% of 2006) among plot
and fire treatments between 2006 and 2007.  Key: ↓ = decrease, ≈ = minimal change (<0.5 cm circumference or <5% number), ↑ = increase.
Non-significant results denoted by “n.s.” and * indicates N<6.  Plot codes as per text.
Species Plot ∆ Circumference (median tests; p-values) ∆ Number (%)

  Burnt Unburnt Burnt Unburnt
  ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑

E0  0.002 n.s.  -58 -4
EL n.s.   n.s.  5 27
ES  n.s. n.s. -24 14B. africana

ET n.s.  n.s.  11 7
E0 n.s.  n.s.   22 -1
EL n.s.  n.s.  -8 -8
ES n.s.  n.s.  -18 5F. indica

ET n.s.  n.s.  14 9
E0 <0.001  0.011   108 -47
EL  n.s. 0.013   3 67
ES * n.s.  100 71G. resiniflua

ET <0.001  n.s.   255 95
E0 n.s.   n.s. -22 -15
EL 0.002   0.025  5 -15
ES  n.s. n.s.   13 -4G. monticola

ET * n.s.   0 -9
E0 <0.001  n.s.  10 44
EL n.s.  n.s.   5 -11
ES n.s.  n.s.   -8 5G. senegalensis

ET <0.001  n.s. -18 -23
E0 n.s. . n.s.   13 0
EL  n.s. *   8 -17
ES *  n.s.  375 26L. discolor

ET n.s.  n.s.   14 47
Continued overleaf

6
10

10

Species Plot ∆ Circumference (median tests; p-values) ∆ Number (%)
  Burnt Unburnt Burnt Unburnt

  ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑
E0  n.s.  0.001 -23 -53
EL n.s.  n.s.  29 -7
ES <0.001  *   80 120P. maprouneifolia

ET  n.s.  0.011  40 -33
E0 <0.001   n.s.  54 0
EL <0.001   n.s.  33 -52
ES  n.s.  n.s.  57 -50P. rotundifolius

ET 0.032   n.s.  49 -30
E0 <0.001   n.s.  44 -9
EL n.s.   *  6 -17
ES 0.015   0.018 -48 -9Terminalia spp.

ET n.s.   0.004  35 -23
E0 n.s.  n.s.  -6 -7
EL  n.s. n.s.  -20 0
ES n.s.  n.s.   25 27Z. mucronata

ET *  n.s.  100 0

7

108

Table 3.11: Trends in changes in median circumference (Mood’s Median tests, p-values reported) and number of stems (% of 2007) among plot
and fire treatments between 2007 and 2008.  Key: ↓ = decrease, ≈ = minimal change (<0.5 cm circumference or <10% number), ↑ = increase.
Non-significant results denoted by “n.s.” and * indicates N<6.  Plot codes as per text.
Species Plot1 ∆ Circumference (median tests; p-values) ∆ Number (%)

  Burnt Unburnt Burnt Unburnt
  ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑ ↓ ≈ ↑

E0   0.024 n.s.   78   19
EL n.s.   n.s.   71   38
ES 0.007   n.s.   47  3  B. africana